RESOLUTION NUMBER 04-12 SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY CITY COMMISSION

Rename Anderson Alley to Witherspoon St.

RESOLUTION TO RENAME ANDERSON ALLEY TO WITHERSPOON ST.

Whereas, the City County Planning Commission of Warren County requires an official order of the Smiths Grove City Commission to rename a street;

Whereas, no one has an address that involves the name Anderson Alley;

Whereas, no one has property that we can identify that has an address involving Anderson Alley;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF SMITHS GROVE;

that the street currently named Anderson Alley running between Laurel Street and Lawson will be renamed to Witherspoon St.

Passed and approved this Twenty Third (23) day of July 2012, by the Smiths Grove Mayor and City Commission.

APPROVE /Higginbotham

ATTEST Deborah K. Brewer, City